

Kevin E. Hart Chief of Police

KENSINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

 217 ARLINGTON AVENUE / KENSINGTON, CALIFORNIA 94707

 TEL: 510-526-4141

 FAX: 510-526-1028

 Release #:
 2015-004

 Release Date:
 07/28/2015

NEWS RELEASE

Diablo Fire Safe Council Awards Grant

On July 22, 2015, the KPPCSD received notification from the Diablo Fire Safe Council, that the KPPCSD and Friends of the Kensington Community Center received a grant not to exceed \$5000.00 for the purpose of reducing fuel loads around the Kensington Community Center. This is a matching grant designed to provide cost sharing assistance for this project. The project scope encompasses tree and brush trimming and removal in the areas surrounding the Kensington Community Center.

Chief Hart would like to thank the Kensington residents who played an active and instrumental role in obtaining this funding on behalf of the KPPCSD. "Without their hard work and dedication, we would not have received this funding."

The grant specifies that the funds must be spent by September 30, 2015. We will be contacting the Friends of the Kensington Community Center and the Kensington Fire Department in the next few weeks to get this project going.